502260447 03/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARBARA WAGNER	09/26/2011
BERND HERZOG	10/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	CARL BOSCH STRASSE 38
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13822014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9147857102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9147852000

Email: andrea.dececchis@basf.com

Correspondent Name: BASF Corporation Patent Department

Address Line 1: 500 White Plains Road

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2005

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PF0000071381

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shiela A. Loggins

Total Attachments: 2

source=71381_US_ASSIGNMENT_DOC#page1.tif source=71381_US_ASSIGNMENT_DOC#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029958 FRAME: 0878

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS; I (WE)

Barbara Wagner, Im Vogelsang 10, 79539 Lörrach, Germany Citizen of Germany Bernd Herzog, Hornrain 21, 79639 Grenzach-Wyhlen, Germany Citizen of Germany respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

USE OF SPECIFIC BIS(BIPHENYL)TRIAZINE DERIVATIVES AND MIXTURES THEREOF AS UV ABSORBERS

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(International Application No. PCT/EP2011/065604 , filed 09 September 2011), and

WHEREAS, BASF SE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) per inventor, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

And we (I) hereby appoint BASF Corporation, 500 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, our attorneys associated with Customer Number 000324, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to sign the drawings, to receive the patent, and to transact all business in the Patent Office connected therewith.

pdusass - 210052 + 210114

Date: 26/09/2011 Signature of Inventor:

Ruftreptori Barbara Wagner

Date: M/10/2011 Signature of Inventor:

PATENT REEL: 029958 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 03/11/2013